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Budget ’19-’20
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November

• Budget 
kickoff

• Preliminary 
guidance

December

• General 
Fund 
forecast

January

• Bureaus 
submit 
budget end 
of month

February

• CBO 
analysis + 
recommend
ations

Citywide BAC attends budget 
work sessions

Public budget forums Public budget hearing



Quarterly Report Update
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PHB will forgive 50% in year 15, 3% of the original loan 

forgiven annually starting year 16 continuing until year 29. 

Remaining balance will be forgiven in year 30.

Resolution to modify DPAL requirements to introduce loan 

forgiveness over time -- Council Hearing Sept. 19th

DPAL Forgiveness
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Dana Ingram – Neighborhood Housing Partnership 
Manager

Partnering with PHC for Homeownership 
Preference Policy

Homeownership Changes
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Portland Housing Center 
Preference Policy List Assessment



Preference Policy

Demographics
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68%

14%

4%
9% 5%

Race

Black/African American
Black/African American and White
American Indian/Alaska Native and Black/African American
White
Other

5%

77%

18%

Hispanic Ethnicity

Hispanic Not Hispanic Chose Not to Respond

Race/Ethnicity
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
The majority (86%) of Preference Policy Households are Black/African American (alone or with another Race) and Not Hispanic (77%).  



Household Type
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45%

23%

14%

9%
9%

Female Headed Single Parent Single Female Male Headed Single Parent Single Male

Married Without Dependents Married With Dependents Two or More Unrelated Adults Other

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The most common households type for Preference Policy clients is single female head of household or single female household (68% in total).  



Age

North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy - Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

23%

23%

18%

23%

13%

25-30 years old 31-35 years old 36-40 years old 41-45 years old Over 45 Unknown

Presenter
Presentation Notes
 The median age of the Preference Policy client head of household is 37.5 years old. Approximately 46% of clients are under the age of 35, with the youngest client being 25 years old and the oldest client being 75 years old



Household Income Range
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14%

23%

27%

18%

14%
4%

Under $30,000 $30,000-$45,000 $45,001-$60,000 $60,001-$75,000 $75,001-$100,000 Over $100,000

Median Income of Preference 
Policy Households Referred 

to PHC: 
$48,4083

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Approximately 14% of the Preference Policy Households referred to PHC have an income under $30,000, putting them under the guidelines for all options, including Habitat for Humanity. These slots have either been rescinded, or the households have been referred to Round 2 of the Preference Policy if they could demonstrate an expected increase in income.



MFI Level
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14%

4%

41%

18%

18%

5%

Under 30% MFI 30%-49% MFI 50%-79% MFI 80%-100% MFI 101%-120% MFI Over 120% MFI

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The individual making over 120% MFI was Rescinded due to program income guidelines. Fifty nine percent of Preference Policy Households make under 80% MFI, qualifying them for North/NE resources.



Area of Residence
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41%

27%

5%

9%

9%
9%

Inner NE Inner SE North Outer NE Outer SE SW NW Outside Portland

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The majority of clients in the Preference Policy currently live in Inner NE or North Portland, with 68% of clients calling one of these neighborhoods home. Other popular areas of residence include Outer NE/ SE (14%), Northwest (9%), and Outside the City of Portland (9%). 



Current Housing Status
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100%

Renting Does not Pay Rent

Presenter
Presentation Notes
One hundred percent of Preference Policy households are currently renting.



Current Rental Costs
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9%

36%

32%

23%

$500 or less $501-$1,000 $1,001 - $1,250 $1,251-$1,500 Over $1,500

Median Income of Preference 
Policy Households Referred 

to PHC: 
$48,4083

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Of these households the median rent payment is $1,021, 55% of clients are paying more than $1,000 in monthly rent27% of Preference Clients are Housing Cost Burdened according to the HUD definition. 
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Status of List Holders

North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy - Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

Status Number of Clients

Qualified/ Interested in Habitat 2

Transferred to Waitlist 3

Referred for Rescindment 2

Pre-Approved/Closed 1 (Prosper Portland Funding)

Slot Approved, Working Toward MR Status 13

Pending Initial Appointment 1

Presenter
Presentation Notes
This table shows status of clients assessed by PHC.  



Preference Policy
Mortgage Readiness
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Credit Scores

North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy - Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

4% 5%

55%

18%

9%

9%

Not Pulled No Score Under 640 640-700 700-750 Over 750

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Generally speaking, Preference Policy clients tend to have lower credit scores and higher debt to income ratios than PHC’s general pipeline, presenting a barrier to becoming “mortgage ready”.  Of the Preference Policy households, 60% have a credit score under 640 or no score, which will affect their ability to qualify for a mortgage



Debt to Income Ratio
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13%

23%

9%
14%

14%

23%

4%

0% 0.1%-5% 5.1%-10% 10.1%-15% 15.1%-20% Over 20% Unknown

Presenter
Presentation Notes
. Fifty one percent have a DTI over 10% which will cut into their maximum mortgage affordability  



Savings
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18%

32%

18%

18%

9%
5%

$0 Under $1,000 $1,000-$5,000 $5,001-$10.000 Over $10,000 Unknown

Presenter
Presentation Notes
50% of clients in the Preference Policy have under $1,000 in savings.  



General Mortgage Readiness
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4%
9%

5%

77%

5%

Mortgage Ready Near Ready (0-3 months out) Short Term (3-6 months out) Long term( >6 months) Unknown

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Generally speaking, the clients that PHC has assessed have been long term clients with one or more barriers to successful homeownership. 77% of the current list are long term clients with one or more barriers to homeownership. As noted above, Credit and DTI are the largest barriers to homeownership. PHC will continue to monitor credit reports for these clients, with clients not making progress being rescinded in the future.  



Max Affordability
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24%

28%24%

24%

Under $150,000 $150,000-$250,000 $250,001-$350,000 Over $350,000

Assuming DPAL 
Funding

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The lack of household savings has led PHC to utilizing the assumptions of a Cash Advantage Oregon Bond scenario when analyzing the readiness of Preference Policy clients. All affordability assessments are only estimates based on a 33% front end ratio and 43% back end ratio. Lenders may be willing to go outside these guidelines, but PHC feels strongly that anything over 33%/43% will not set clients up for sustainable homeownership. This shows the max purchase price ranges of Preference Clients based on these assumptions Unfortunately, of the four households in the highest affordability category, there are universally credit challenges. Only one of those clients has a score over 640, and the average score of the four households is 570 



• Hold Monthly Orientation Sessions w/ PHB and PHC 
to get new clients started (with the exception of Oct).

• Assess new clients against Preference Policy 
Purchase Scenarios

• Work with Clients to Establish Action Plans

• Follow Established Rescindment and Waitlist Protocol 
with Clients who will not be able to become ready

Next Steps
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Timeline 
October 16-30, 2017: Application Window for Garlington Place

January 2018: PHB verified names sent to CBH for screening

February 8-22, 2018: Application Window for Beatrice Morrow and Charlotte B. Rutherford Place 

April 2018: PHB verified names sent sent to CCC/PCRI for screening

April 2018: Garlington Place welcomes 52 new residents 

~October 2018: Anticipated move in for the Charlotte B Rutherford Place

Rental Preference Policy Update
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Garlington Data
Total 488

Eminent Domain 18

6 point 54

5 point 29

4 point 37

3 point 69

2 point 128

1 point 29

0 point 152

African Immigrant or Refugee 19
Asian 14
Black 249
Middle Eastern 6
Native American/ Alaskan Native 33
Native Hawaiian 4
Pacific Islander 5
Slavic 1
White 134
Other 2
Hispanic/ Latino 12
Decline 36

As of September 2018 As of September 2018
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
*Note Eminent Domain count not factored into total as E.D applicants are captured with their point total**Dataset: Garlington Waitlist (Centralized), accessed 9.5.18



Sent – 146 applicants

Approved- 34 
applicants
Pending – 36 
applicants

Available Units – 31 units
North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy -

Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

Garlington Outcomes
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Data as of 7.11.18Available units pending response from Latasha Criss, community manager of Garlington Place. 
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Rutherford & Morrow Data

As of May 11, 2018

African Immigrant 62
Asian 17
Black 817
Black with Another Race(s) 115
Declined to Answer 211
Latino 59
Middle Eastern 6
Multiracial 69

Native American Alaska Native 21

Other 15
Pacific Islander 6
Slavic 10
White 257
Total Applications 1665

As of May 11, 2018

Total 1665

Eminent Domain 17

6 point 206

5 point 134

4 point 290

3 point 287

2 point 250

1 point 56

0 point 442
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
*Note Eminent Domain count not factored into total as E.D applicants are captured with their point total
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Rutherford & Morrow Applicants Sent

North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy - Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

4 Point 
Cohort

5 Point 
Cohort

6 Point 
Cohort

Eminent 
Domain

Grand 
Total

Percent 
of Total

African Immigrant/Refugee 4 4 1%

Black 34 79 17 130 49%

Black with Another Race(s) 5 5 1 11 4%

Decline 2 13 1 16 6%
Latino/Hispanic 2 4 6 2%
Multiracial 87 5 5 97 36%
White 1 2 3 1%

Total 87 49 112 19 267 100%

Presenter
Presentation Notes
*Note Eminent Domain count not factored into total as E.D applicants are captured with their point total



Sent – 267 applicants

Approved – 34 
applicants
Pending – 36 
applicants

Available Units – 51 units
North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy -

Oversight Committee – Sept. 2018

Charlotte B Rutherford Outcomes
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Only 8 more units available for lease. 



Sent – 267 applicants
Pending – 267 
applicants

Available Units – 80 units

North/Northeast Neighborhood Housing Strategy -
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Beatrice Morrow Outcomes
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Data as of 7.11.18Available units pending response from Latasha Criss, community manager of Garlington Place. 



Pipeline Update
Building Owner Funding Status

N. Williams Bridge Received LIFT

Magnolia II IHI Received LIFT

King Parks PCRI Working w/ PHB on ROF

Argyle Reach A. PHB fills $7M  200 
units

B. No fill  100 units



N. Williams

Total Units
61

Studio -
1 Bedroom 11
2 Bedroom 32
3 Bedroom 18

30% AMI 40
50% AMI 4
60% AMI 17
80% AMI -

Estimated 
Development Cost
Total $24,000,000
PHB $4,500,000
Mult Co Land
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Magnolia 2

Total Units
50

Studio -
1 Bedroom 17
2 Bedroom 23
3 Bedroom 10

30% AMI 6
50% AMI 24
60% AMI 20
80% AMI -

Estimated 
Development Cost
Total $16,000,000

PHB 
ICURA $4,000,000
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King Parks

Substantial Amendment
Total Units

70

Studio -
1 Bedroom 20
2 Bedroom 38
3 Bedroom 12

30% AMI 24
50% AMI 45
60% AMI -
80% AMI -

Estimated 
Development Cost

Total $26,000,000

PHB $5,700,000
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Discussion

Review ICURA Max Indebtedness
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